507701036 01/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7748180 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY J. JONES	12/15/2022
JEFF C. HRITCU	12/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BITTERROOT TOOL & MACHINE, INC.
Street Address:	497 STEVENSVILLE AIRPORT RD.
City:	STEVENSVILLE
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59870

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	63145339
Application Number:	17592363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (406)493-1196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4064931617

Email: mitch@haffeyvap.com MITCHELL J.W. VAP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 101 EAST BROADWAY ST.

Address Line 2: STE. 200

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6083-BTM-NP3 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** MITCHELL J. W. VAP SIGNATURE: /Mitchell Vap/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=L260 assignment Jones#page1.tif source=L260 assignment Hritcu#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062410 FRAME: 0898

507701036

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Randy J. Jones, whose full post office address is 370 Sharrot Hill Loop, Stevensville, MT 59870, am an inventor of a new and useful improvement in an invention entitled "Small Caliber Production Ammunition Machine With Novel Measuring Location and Device" for which the following patent applications for United States Letters Patent were filed:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 63/145,339 filed on Feb. 3, 2021; and U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 17/592,363 filed on Feb. 3, 2022.

AND WHEREAS, Bitterroot Tool & Machine, Inc. a Montana corporation having a place of business at 497 Stevensville Airport Road, Stevensville, MT 59870, USA, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Randy J. Jones, confirm that I have assigned and transferred and do here by assign and transfer unto Bitterroot Tool & Machine, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application, and in any non-provisional applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said application for the United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Haffey Vap PLLC (101 E. Broadway St., Suite, 200, P.O. Box 8718, Missoula, MT 59806) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 15 day of bee	, 2022 at 1:00 PM	, USA
BAT Witness	Randy J. Jones	

1

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Jeff C. Hritcu, whose full post office address is 618 S. Sunset Bench Rd., Stevensville, MT 59870, am an inventor of a new and useful improvement in an invention entitled "Small Caliber Production Ammunition Machine With Novel Measuring Location and Device" for which the following patent applications for United States Letters Patent were filed:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 63/145,339 filed on Feb. 3, 2021; and U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 17/592,363 filed on Feb. 3, 2022.

AND WHEREAS, Bitterroot Tool & Machine, Inc. a Montana corporation having a place of business at 497 Stevensville Airport Road, Stevensville, MT 59870, USA, has acquired from me the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeff C. Hritcu, confirm that I have assigned and transferred and do here by assign and transfer unto Bitterroot Tool & Machine, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional patent application, and in any non-provisional applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions of said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by all applicable international treaties or conventions based on said application for the United States Letters Patent.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Haffey Vap PLLC (101 E. Broadway St., Suite, 200, P.O. Box 8718, Missoula, MT 59806) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or the patent office of any other country, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED this 15 day of December, 2022 at 200 Amount, USA

Veff C. Hriten

1